

U.K. Shukla
Programme Director

यू.क. शुक्र कार्यक्रम निदेशक

National Trust

for the Welfare of Persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple Disabilities Deptt. of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)



राष्ट्रीय न्यास

स्वपरायणता, प्रमस्तिष्क घात, मानसिक मंदता एवं बहु-निःशक्तताग्रस्त व्यक्तियों के कल्याण हेतु दिव्यांगजन सशक्तिकरण विभाग Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

No.1/2020/AGM/2020-NAT/5824

Dated: 09.11.2020

To,
All the Registered Organizations (ROs) of the
National Trust.

Sub: Notice / Invitation for 20th Virtual Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the National Trust to be held at 11 A.M. on 15.12.2020.

Sir / Madam,

You are invited to attend the virtual Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the National Trust, scheduled to be held on 15th December, 2020 at 11 A.M., as per the approval of the Chairperson of the Board of the National Trust.

You are requested to please confirm the participation of your organization in the AGM at the earliest.

The tentative programme schedule for the AGM is attached herewith for ready reference.

The link of the virtual AGM will be shared shortly.

Yours faithfully,

(U K Shukla) Programme Director

Encl: Annual Report along with Annual Accounts-2019-2020.